
 
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 

216 North G St. 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 

(360) 538-2000 
 
 

Providing Public Comment to the School Board 
 

Thank you for your interest in the Aberdeen School District. The Board of Directors welcomes public 
comment and wants to make it as easy as possible for you to take part in the governing process. 

 
Regular meetings take place on the first and third Tuesdays of the month, but are subject to change. 
You can verify the Board’s next meeting status and location by visiting www.asd5.org. 
 
Written public comment should be submitted to schoolboard@asd5.org by noon the day of the meeting. 

 

Comments at Public Meetings 
During the regular meeting, the Board sets aside time for public comment on agenda items. A sign-up 
sheet is provided at the entrance to the meeting. Please provide your name and the agenda item you 
wish to address. When preparing comment for the Board of Directors, please remember that these are 
formal business meetings that follow Robert’s Rules of Order. 

 
Written Public Comment: 

• Submit written comment on agenda items to schoolboard@asd5.org and let us know 
whether you would like to read it at the meeting, up to 3 minutes. 

• Submit written comment on other topics for the record. Non-agenda comments are 
provided to the board in advance of the meeting and become part of the public meeting 
record. 

Comment regarding personnel matters or confidential labor negotiations will not be read aloud at the 
meeting nor accepted into the public record. 

 
Presenting at a Public Meeting 

If you would like to be on the agenda to make a presentation to the Board of Directors, contact: 

• Superintendent Dr. Jeffrey Thake, (360) 538-2000, jthake@asd5.org, or 

• President Jennifer Durney, jdurney@asd5.org 
 

Communicating with members of the Board of Directors 

The Superintendent and the Board of Directors are available outside of formal board meetings to listen 
to and respond to your questions or concerns. 

 

President Jennifer Durney: (360) 580-6054 jdurney@asd5.org 
Vice President Suzy Ritter (360) 591-3181 sritter@asd5.org 
Director Jessica Jurasin (360) 591-6708 jjurasin@asd5.org 
Director Annica Mizin (360) 589-8598 amizin@asd5.org 
Director Jeremy Wright (503) 516-9798 jeremywright@asd5.org 

 
Written Public Comment is due by Noon the day of the meeting to schoolboard@asd5.org 
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